

17th St. & Constitution Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 United States of America

INTER-AMERICAN DRUG ABUSE CONTROL COMMISSION

CICAD

Organization of American States

P. 202.458.3000

www.oas.org

Secretariat for Multidimensional Security

FIFTY-FOURTH REGULAR SESSION December 11 - 13 , 2013 Bogotá, Colombia OEA/Ser.L/XIV.2.54 CICAD/doc.2042/13 30 October 2013 Original: English

CANDIDACY OF THE PERUVIAN GOVERNMENT TO THE POSITION OF VICE-CHAIR OF CICAD FOR THE 2013-2014 PERIOD



Nro. 7-5-M/358

The Permanent Mission of Peru to the Organization of American States sends its regards to the honorable Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Drug Abuse Control Commission (CICAD) and would like to inform of the candidacy of the Peruvian Government to the position of Vice-Chair of CICAD for the 2013-2014 period, and its intention, as customary, to assume the Chairmanship of CICAD for the 2014-2015 period.

The Permanent Mission of Peru would be very grateful if the Executive Secretariat could kindly distribute this Note to CICAD Commissioners, as well as to the Permanent Missions of the Member States to the OAS.

The Permanent Mission of Peru to the Organization of American States takes this opportunity to renew to the Executive Secretariat of CICAD the assurances of its highest and distinguished consideration.

Washington, D.C., October 28, 2013

To the Honorable Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Drug Abuse Control Commission (CICAD) Washington, D.C.